
#  Florida Atlantic (20-10, 3-4 American) -vs- #  Wichita State (17-10, 5-2 American)
03/20/2026 at Wichita, Kan. (Wilkins Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nihart, Ryley (7-6)
Loss: Lambert, Ainsley (1-2)
HBP: Nihart, Ryley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Parker First: Charles Blackwell Third Base: Daniel Maldonado 
Start: 6:06 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 637   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 88F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida Atlantic 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 7 0
Wichita State 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 7 1

Florida Atlantic 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hammonds, Kylie cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Mora, Jesiana 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Holtje, Lily dp 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Davey, Karson lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
    Lowery, Lily PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Guzman, Yani 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Yeatts, Chloe c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Johns, Destiny 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 4
Shelton, Kiley rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mulholland, McKenna PH 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Rivers, Hannah ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Lambert, Ainsley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 7 2 5 4 11

2B: Hammonds, Kylie (1)
3B: Mulholland, McKenna (1)
SH: Rivers, Hannah (1)
CS: Hammonds, Kylie (1)
HBP: Shelton, Kiley (1); Yeatts, Chloe (1)
DP: 1

Wichita State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allen, Trinity 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Moore, Ausha dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Scott, Gabby c 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Lloyd, Morgan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Woody, Kinzey 3b 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Smith, Kammie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Schroeder, Johnna rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tosch, Mickayla rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Livanec, Brookelyn PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Epperson, Jodie cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Rodgers, Skyler PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rhine, Chloe ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Rooney, Mackenzie lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nihart, Ryley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 2 4 5

HR: Scott, Gabby (1); Allen, Trinity (1); Woody, Kinzey (1)
SH: Smith, Kammie (1)
E: Woody, Kinzey (1)
DP: 1

Florida Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Courtney, Autumn 5.0 4 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 19 21 11 1 85
Lambert, Ainsley (L, 1-2) 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 21
Totals 7 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 25 28 12 2 106

Wichita State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nihart, Ryley (W, 7-6) 7.0 7 2 2 5 4 0 0 2 0 26 34 8 6 127
Totals 7 2 2 5 4 0 0 2 0 26 34 8 6 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida Atlantic - Top of 1st FAU WSU
Hammonds,Kylie walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Hammonds,Kylie out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Mora,Jesiana walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 0
Holtje,Lily struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK). 0 0
Davey,Karson flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 1st FAU WSU
Allen,Trinity flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Moore,Ausha singled to shallow left field (3-2 BKBBKF). 0 0
Scott,Gabby struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFFBFBS). 0 0
Woody,Kinzey singled through the right side of the infield (0-2 KF); Moore,Ausha advanced to second base. 0 0
Smith,Kammie flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 2nd FAU WSU
Guzman,Yani grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 BKBKFF). 0 0
Yeatts,Chloe singled up the middle (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Johns,Destiny walked (3-2 KSBFBBB); Yeatts,Chloe advanced to second base. 0 0
Shelton,Kiley flied out to deep right field putout by cf (1-2 BKS). 0 0
Rivers,Hannah struck out looking (3-2 BBKFBK). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 2nd FAU WSU
Schroeder,Johnna struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 0 0
Epperson,Jodie popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-2 SFFF). 0 0
Rhine,Chloe lined out to third base (1-0 B). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 3rd FAU WSU
Hammonds,Kylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Mora,Jesiana lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Holtje,Lily popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 3rd FAU WSU
Rooney,Mackenzie popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 0 0
Allen,Trinity lined out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Moore,Ausha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFKFB). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Top of 4th FAU WSU
Davey,Karson grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF). 0 0
Guzman,Yani infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-1 F). 0 0
Yeatts,Chloe walked (3-0 BBBB); Guzman,Yani advanced to second base. 0 0
Johns,Destiny lined into double play to third base (0-0); Guzman,Yani out at 2B on the play, 3b to 2b. 0 0

Wichita State - Bottom of 4th FAU WSU
Scott,Gabby popped up in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Woody,Kinzey homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Smith,Kammie struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 1
Schroeder,Johnna flied out to lf (1-2 FBS). 0 1

Florida Atlantic - Top of 5th FAU WSU



Shelton,Kiley hit by pitch (0-0 B). 0 1
Rivers,Hannah sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); Shelton,Kiley advanced to second base. 0 1
Hammonds,Kylie doubled to deep left field (0-0); Shelton,Kiley advanced to third base. 0 1
Mora,Jesiana grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 1
Holtje,Lily walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Davey,Karson lined out to deep right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Wichita State - Bottom of 5th FAU WSU
Epperson,Jodie lined out to short (0-1 K). 0 1
Rhine,Chloe walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
WSU substitution: Rodgers,Skyler pinch running for Rhine,Chloe. 0 1
Rooney,Mackenzie popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Mound visit (FAU) 0 1
Allen,Trinity walked (3-2 BFBBFFFB); Rodgers,Skyler advanced to second base. 0 1
Moore,Ausha flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-1 FB). 0 1

Florida Atlantic - Top of 6th FAU WSU
WSU substitution: Rhine,Chloe replaces Rodgers,Skyler at ss, batting 8th. 0 1
WSU defensive substitution: Tosch,Mickayla replaces Schroeder,Johnna at rf 0 1
Guzman,Yani singled down the right field line (2-2 KBKFB). 0 1
Yeatts,Chloe popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-2 KBS). 0 1
Johns,Destiny singled to shallow center field (0-0); Guzman,Yani advanced to second base. 0 1
FAU substitution: Lowery,Lily pinch running for Guzman,Yani. 0 1
Shelton,Kiley popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (3-2 KSBFBBF). 0 1
FAU substitution: Mulholland,McKenna pinch hitting for Rivers,Hannah. 0 1
Mound visit (WSU) 0 1
Offensive timeout (FAU) 0 1
Mulholland,McKenna tripled to shallow right field, 2RBI (2-2 KBFB); Lowery,Lily scored from second base;
Johns,Destiny scored from first base. 2 1
Hammonds,Kylie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 1

Wichita State - Bottom of 6th FAU WSU
FAU substitution: Guzman,Yani replaces Lowery,Lily at 1b, batting 5th. 2 1
FAU substitution: Rivers,Hannah replaces Mulholland,McKenna at ss, batting 9th. 2 1
Scott,Gabby homered to deep left field, RBI (1-2 BKFF). 2 2
FAU pitching change: Lambert,Ainsley replaces Courtney,Autumn. 2 2
Woody,Kinzey singled to shallow center field (0-2 FK). 2 2
Smith,Kammie sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Woody,Kinzey advanced to second base. 2 2
WSU substitution: Livanec,Brookelyn pinch hitting for Tosch,Mickayla. 2 2
WSU substitution: Lloyd,Morgan pinch running for Woody,Kinzey. 2 2
Livanec,Brookelyn struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 2 2
Epperson,Jodie popped up to short (1-1 BK). 2 2

Florida Atlantic - Top of 7th FAU WSU
WSU substitution: Woody,Kinzey replaces Lloyd,Morgan at 3b, batting 4th. 2 2
WSU position change: Livanec,Brookelyn remains in the game at rf 2 2
Mora,Jesiana reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Woody,Kinzey (E5) (2-2 BKKFBF). 2 2
Holtje,Lily struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 2 2
Davey,Karson singled to right field (0-1 K); Mora,Jesiana advanced to second base. 2 2
Guzman,Yani grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Mora,Jesiana advanced to third base;
Davey,Karson advanced to second base. 2 2
Yeatts,Chloe hit by pitch (0-2 KFB). 2 2
Johns,Destiny grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FK). 2 2

Wichita State - Bottom of 7th FAU WSU
Rhine,Chloe singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBF). 2 2



Rooney,Mackenzie grounded into double play to short, unassisted (0-2 KS); Rhine,Chloe out at 2B on the
play, ss to 1b. 2 2
Mound visit (FAU) 2 2
Allen,Trinity homered to deep left field, walk off, RBI (0-1 K). 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


